

September 30, 2021

Greetings,

The 11th Annual Trunk or Treat will be held on Main Street in Rogersville on **Saturday, October 30, 2021 from 5-8 pm**. Trunk or Treat is a safe alternative to trick or treat with lots of candy for everyone. Main Street will be blocked off from Hasson Street to Brownlow Street and cars will be lined up down the street. Participants are asked to decorate their car trunks and bring enough candy for 2,500 children. An award will be given for the best decorated trunk. Because of the close quarters we want to remind everyone to practice social distancing, mask or nor required but are recommended.

Activities will include a costume contest and trick or treating out of the car trunks.

If you are interested in sponsoring this year's Trunk or Treat event, a sponsorship form is enclosed which includes the different sponsorship levels. Sponsors will be recognized in all the advertisements and displayed on the banner at the event.

Also enclosed is a form to register your vehicle to participate in Trunk or Treat and provide candy for approximately 2,500 Trunk or Treaters. There should be 3 volunteers dressed in simple costumes to hand out candy. The event is scheduled from 5-8 PM. Vehicles would need to be in place on Main Street by 3:00 and would need to remain until 8:30.

To sponsor this event or to reserve a space for your vehicle, please have your forms in by October 28th. Mail your sponsorship form or your car registration and disclaimer form to the address below.

Rogersville/Hawkins County Chamber Office 110 East Kyle Street Rogersville, TN 37857 or Fax: 423-272-8751

Downtown Merchants will be open that evening for your convenience.

This event is hosted by the Rogersville Main Street Program, and the Rogersville/Hawkins County Chamber of Commerce to provide a safe and fun place for children to trick or treat.

For more information call the Chamber at 423-272-2186 or visit www.rogersvilletnmainstreet.com.

Sincerely, Melissa Nelson

Jackie Charles

Nancy Barker

Trunk or Treat Chairperson Rogersville Main Street

President Rogersville Main Street Executive Director Rogersville/Hawkins County Chamber